

M-14

भारत सरकार

Government of India

विद्यत मंत्रालय

Ministry of Power

केन्द्रीय विद्युत प्राधिकरण

Central Electricity Authority

विद्युत प्रणाली योजना एवं मूल्यांकन-1 प्रभाग

Power System Planning & Appraisal-I Division

File No.CEA-PS-11-18(13)/1/2018 254-256

सेवा में /To

The Central Public Information officer Corporate Centre Power Grid Corporation of India Limited Saudamini, Plot No. 2, Sector-29 Gurgaon (Haryana) - 122001

Sub: Information sought under the RTI Act, 2005 – reg.

विषय: सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत मांगी गई जानकारी- संबंधित

महोदय / Sir,

Please find enclosed RTI request (Reg. no. CEATY/R/P/2022/3134) dated 01.06.2022 from Sh. Dilip Goud Tallada, seeking information under RTI, Act 2005.

In this regards, as the information sought by the applicant is not available in this division, the said RTI request is hereby transferred to your office with a request to furnish the desired information of RTI application directly to the applicant.

Encl: as above

भवदीय / Yours faithfully.

(Ganeswara Rao Jada) CPIO, PSP&A-I

प्रति लिपि / Copy to:

- 1. Sh. Dilip Goud Tallada, S/o Satyanarayana, D.No. 81-39-05, Venkata Padamavathi Nilayam, Venkateshwar Nagar, J.N. Road, Nr By pass Road, Rajahmundry (Andhra Pradesh) 533106.
- 2. Director (Co-ordination division), CEA

	22
	35

स्चना का अधिकार RTLMATTER



भारत सरकार Government of India

केन्द्रीय विद्युत प्राधिकरण

Central Electricity Authority समन्वय प्रभाग/Coordination Division RTI CELL

संख्या केविप्रा/1/2/आरटीआई/सीडी- 2022/3896-97

दिनांक: 07. 06. 2022

सेवा में/To.

सी पी आई ओ/ CPIC (Legal Division)
 केविग्रा, सेवा भवन, आर के पुरम, नई दिल्ली-110066
 — सी पी आई ओ/ CPIO (PSPA-I Division)
 केविग्रा, सेवा भवन, आर के प्रम, नई दिल्ली-110066

विषय: Shri Dilip Goud Tallada, की आर.टी.आई आवेदन संख्या CEATY/R/P/2022/3134 दिनांकित 01.06.2022

उपरोक्त आर टी आई आवेदन आपके प्रभाग से इस प्रभाग को सूचना देते हुए आवेदक को सीधे जानकारी प्रदान करने के लिए अग्रेषित किया जाता है।

आवेदक ने आईपीओ संख्या IPO 55F 195052 के माध्यम से 10.00 रुपये का प्रति शुल्क जमा किया है 🛝

संलग्न : यथोपरि ।

(प्रशान्त कुमार) सहायक निदेशक

प्रतिलिपि :

- Shri Dilip Goud Tallada, S/o Satyanarayana, D.No.81-39-05, Venkata Padmavathi Nilayam, Venkateswra Nagar, J.N. Road, Nr By pass Road, Rajahmundry, Andhra Pradesh, Pin: 533106
- 2. वेतन एवं लेखा अधिकारी (PAO), केविप्रा, सेवा भवन, आर के पुरम, नई दिल्ली-110066

सेवा भवन, आर. के. पुरम-1, नई दिल्ली-110066 टेलीफोन : 011-26102362 ईमेल: cecdcea@nic.in वेबसाइट: www.cea.nic.in Sewa Bhawan, R.K Puram-1, New Delhi-110066 Telephone: 011 26102362 Email: cecdcea@nic.in Website: www.cea.nic.in

Charles Do

PUBLIC REQUEST

Under RTI Act - 2005.

Date: 01/06/2022 Regd Post With Ack Due.

Daw. 01/00/2022 10081	OGE WILLIAM LYCIC.			
APPLICANT NAME & ADDRESS	NAME OF OFFICER/PIO/CPIO			
Dilip Goud Tallada	The CPIO			
S/o Satyanarayana	Secretary CEA			
D.No.81-39-05,Venkata	O/o Central Electricity Authority,			
Padmavathi Nilayam,	Sewa Bhavan ,Ramakrishna Puram,			
Venkateswara Nagar	Sector-I, New Delhi- 110 066.			
J.N. Road, Nr By pass Road				
Rajahmundry- 533106 A.P INDIA				
Control of the Contro	Fee Particulars/ Original PO Enclosed:			
	"CPIO, Secretary, CEA, NEW DELHI			
	PO:No. 55F 195052 ,Rs. 10/- date 01/06/2022			

Respected Sir,

Sub: Information Seeking Under RTI Act 2005-Req-Reg.

1 am herein the applicant for sought information Under the RTI Act-2005 2(f) concerned CPIO/IPO pertains to the documents enclosed as per the list of table for your reference to supply requested information under the ACT.

Please Refer the Following documents in hand to provide information sought.

S.	Date	Complaint Rose to the PGCIL Authority ,MOP, Dist Collector			
1	17.01.2019	CMD, PGCIL, Gurgaon, AGM,PGCIL Secunderabad-80 and AGM PGCIL Secunderabad-03			
		With a copies enclosed to Dist Collector W.G.Dt, Thasildar Jangareddigudem and DGM ,PGCIL NUZVID.			
2	18.01.2019	online complaint management System IP Address: 157.44.204.179			
		refer letter 17.01.2019			
3	23.01.2019	DGM,PGCIL,NUZVID O/w 653 Ref:SRI PROJ PSITSL V-C-2019			
4	15.02.2019	DGM,PGCIL ,Nuzvid wih a copy to DC, W.G.Dt A.P			
5	05.03.2019	Ministry of Power, New Delhi			
6	12.03.2019	CGM,PGCIL			
7	12.04.2019	CMD ,PGCIL			
8	22.04.2019	GM, PGCIL New Delhi with a copy to D.C.W.G.Dt and			
And the supplement of the supp		CMD, New Delhi			
9	24.07.2019	Dist Collector, W.G.Dt A.P.			
10	G4.02.2021	PGCIL, CS&CO letter to NSE vide ref: C/COS/NSE/complaints			

The Rena (DW)

A 06/06/22

	F	defer the document from table	Information Sought	-
	1	Please Ref document S.No.1 & 2	Under which section or rules of CEA MOP	
		Subject matter of NOTICE NOT	Electricity Act 2003 or Indian Telegraph act	
		SERVED by PGCIL and "FAIR COMPENSATION".	A Notice required Serving to the affected	
		COMI ENGATION.	land owner informing that the proposed	1
			transmission line is being routed through the	
	-		property of the individual concern. Provide a	
	2	Refer document 8.No.3 DGM,	copy of the act.	1
		PGCIL covering letter " A Notice		
Beauguleaque		has been issued to you on		
^{udis} ypph(eathan		17.01.2019 and the copy of the	TO THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY O	
A THE STATE OF THE		same is enclosed for your kind	person (Tallada Dilip Goud) signed as receipt of notice.	401-101-101-101
the special section of the section o		reference".	or mouce.	- Marian
1	3	Refer document S.No. 4	Under which law /rules/act the PGCIL is	
MARKANIAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A		Read para 3 of 3 rd line	entitled to transfer compensation amount	Number of the Britain
PART CHIEF TO SERVICE			into land owner bank account on 18.04.2019	
Managaga de di.		"Even the signature of on the	without his consent and petition pending at	Maria PAG (American
5 OWN BUILD		notice of corridor No.5766 is not	D.C for redressal for disposal of the decision	Manager (Manager)
		mine, further I have not	Comment Control	Ì
Appropriate to		authorized anyone to do so.	per market rate after physical enquiry.	
Miles Vallacide development		Read para no7 of page 2 of letter	THE ARMADONIA CONTRACTOR OF TH	
-		The PGCIL authorities can make	90 years and a second a second and a second	
	ŀ	payment to Bank details given		
		below after mutual acceptance of		
		the decision of he DC W.G.Dt		
		A.P subject to satisfactory		
		compensation to the damaged		
		land after conduct and submit		
L	_	inquiry report by the authorities.		
1	4	Refer Document No .5	Obtain action taken by Mop .Provide a copy	
Whether ask	L Manue serve.	Prayer:	of action taken by the Ministry of Power to	
	The second	It is sheer injustice towards me, whose voice is being suppressed	my petition.	
Marin	Partmention	in this establishment of the	NIL avoidable	= CG
	The state of the s	corridor preventing me form	NIL" MO intorn	AK"
	5	grievance redressal mechanism	Elua ladia	1167
	PROFILE VALUE OF THE PROFILE OF THE	by not informing me of the work		00000
		done in my land.		
5	- 1	Refer Doc No.S.	Under which law/rule/act the PGCIL is	
	Approximately (Approximately (Approx	(i) No intimation of corridor	entitled to transfer compensation amount	
	Committee And Comp.	project work entered in my	into land owner bank account on 18.04.2019	
		land	without land owner consent and by not	
	and the state of t		considering his representation to	
	-	grievance redressal Mechanism	authorities/not serving a Notice	
			VPL II - LOCAN	
		(iii) Suddenly ,served forged notice dated 17.01.19 vide		
		INGOV GARGE 17,01,19 VIGE		
	and the state of t	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	And distribution of commission of the section of th	no. 5766 of Indian telegraph act, signed as		

	Refer the document from table	Tag and a garage
6	Refer Doc No.7	Information Sought Obtain Notice dated 17.01.2019 from PGCIL
-	In this connection, your	
Julijaja AAA AA	company officers already	
ra-denis ilizadea	prepared a forged notice of	
	compensation dated	
1	17.01.2019 vide 5766 under	
Ì	the telegraph act 1885 in my	TO THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDR
	name as received and	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
Modella Advictional	acknowledged by me. In fact, I	
and the state of t	have neither received the notice	
ALL PARTIES AND A PARTIES AND	in person nor signed by me,	THE THE PARTY OF THE
n name	further I did not appoint or	Vo. see-mark
	engage any other third parties on behalf of me to receive the	
	notice.	
`7	Ref Doc No.8	Obtain action taken from PGCIL on notice
-	I sincerely regret for	dt 22.04.19 seeking account details of
- Total Control Contro	transferred amount of Rs.	PGCIL company to return compensation
	1,79,520/- on 18.04.2019	amount not accepted by the land owner
	Indian Bank Rajahmundry vide	.Provide a copy of action taken.
	No. 6380555738 without my	
	acceptance by your company.	
	Provide company bank account	
	details to return transferred	
	amount by way of DD /	
	Cheque / Transfer etc as per	
	your convenience as early as	
	possible.	
8	Ref Doc No.9	Obtain action report from the District
	Hon'ble District collector is pleased to do Justice as early	collector and provide a copy.
	as possible.	to partie second, wo intermite
		quallable.
9	Ref Doc No.10	and the control of th
	That the complainant has not	a) Refer all documents .Kindly mention
	mentioned in his complaint,	which provision of law is violated by
	which provision of law is	PGCIL Company in corridor for
	violated by the company.	irregularities.
	A motion dated 17.01.0010 1	b) Obtain 6:11 martin-land and datailly of
	A notice dated 17.01.2019 has been issued to the	b) Obtain full particulars and details of the representative received notice
	representative of Sri Tallada	from PGCIL, Provide a copy.
	Dilip Goud intimation the	arvasa a waxaa a avraan a uuggi
	extent of his land affected	c) Please obtain a copy of duly
	beneath the above	acceptance given by the complainant
	transmission line. Is false	to the PGCIL and provide a copy.
		All of the second second self-
	The compensation was duly	sine will a standard it
	accepted by the complainant. is also false	mented whereten select
	to gran rarac	

-

		377
	Refer documents from list table	Information Sought
10	Refer Doc No.2 A Notice has been issued to "YOU" on 17.01.2019 and the copy of the same is enclosed for your kind reference".	a. The CEA Ministry of Power is kindly
	(Which means as per the statement of the DGM,PGCIL Notice issued directly to Tallada Dilip Goud) land owner. However is not true.	b. What action can be taken by CEA against the PGCIL Company and its authorities for Notice not served to the Land owner intimating the corridor passing in his land.
	Refer Dec No.3 A notice dated 17.01.2019 has been issued to the "representative" of Sri Tallada Dilip Godu intimation the extent of his land affected beneath the above transmission line. This is also not correct.	 c. What action can be taken by CEA against the PGCIL Company and its authorities for created false notice for the purpose of the act with unknown person signature? d. What action can be taken by CEA against PGCIL Company and authorities for false statements?
	(Which means as per the CEO PSITSL /PGCIL CS statement, the authorities of PGCIL / PSITSL issued notice to Representative of Tallada Dilip Goud and not to the land owner. It clearly confirms that the above statement of DGM PGCIL is Not true and correct).	e. The PGCIL/PSITSL authorities well acquaintance about my petitions and representations are pending at different authorities MOP/DC, W.G.Dt/PGCIL etc. No action taken on my petitions. Is it correct to release compensation without land owner's acceptance and pending complaints as per law / act /rules of CEA. If so provide a copy.
1		Action taken by the CEA Ministry of Power in connection of irregularities of PGCIL in corridor for compensation procedure from points 1 to 10. Provide a copy of action taken in the interest of Public at large.

Below Points are for your information and consideration

1. Under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act-2005, the information is held by another public authority, I request the same to transfer application or part of it along with fee received, within reasonable time.

Under Section 7(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case there are further fee required to
provide the requested information, I request CPIO to inform me the additional
fee amount along with calculations made to arrive amount.

3. Kindly provide the details of appellate authority. Date: 01/06/2022

APPLICANT Dilip Goud Tallada.

Request for Compensation

Dete: 17* farmar: 2019

To
The CMD.
Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd.
Saudamini, Plot No.2,
Sector 29, Near IFFCO, Chowk,
Gurgaon(Haryana)-122 001.

From: S9979/W7/9
Tallada Dilip Kumar,
Door No. 23-23/4,
Near Old Govt Hospital,
Jangared digudem-534-447
Andhra Pradesh,
dilipkumartallada@pmail.com

Sir

Sub-Payment of Compensation for Land damages for RoW Transmission line-Req-Reg.

Details of Project of Construction: Transmission Line (TW 01) Construction of 765KV D/C Vimgin Chilakeluripeta. Section Name: Ap-43/0 to Ap-46/0. In Southern Region(5R-1).

I by name Tallada Dilip Kumar & Dilip Goud 5/o Satyararayana , the land owner of R.S.No 471 of Gurvaigudem , Janagreddiguern(M) , residing in the above address served this notice to you and your company for pulled land from me without my consent or permission for benefiting yourself without payment of compensation as per guidelines.

In details, that The Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd, Gurgaon a Government of India enterprises Company has recently constructed a High Power Transmission Line traversed and passed effected by covering major part of my land admeasuring to an extent of Acre 1.71 Cts (827%.5 Sq Yds) of such activity of project corridor in valuable land of R.S.No 471 in between the Tower No 45/1 & Tower No 45/2.

Undowbtedly, the project which you've taken for public use is the most important and beneficial for everyone. I too hurtfully support in the interest of our beloved India. As an Indian I can really proud and feel happy to give my land for the good cause, at the same time so said to say that your company authorities neither served notice of intimation to me nor obtained my approval/consent by making compensation for RoW transmission line passed covering my land. That the land utilized/obtained by your company is valued in square yards at the S.R.O. Jangared digudam vestal for commercial purpose belongs to my two little daughters, kept to settle them well in future.

Therefore, the CMD, PGCOL is requested earnestly look into the matter and order your company authorities to compensate as per market value for the loss of land utilized /obtained in the benefit of your company without my consent. Or else irreparable damages occur to me and my ismally. Blassed to consider in the interest of Justice.

Boundaries

Fast At present Residential sites sold by our family members.

South the present Kreat

West - Gevi. Rombin warnin hangan fidigadem and Nagulagudem.

North - At mount from the open more Lamenta.

Yours Haithfully Dillp Kurear T

18-1.19

Powergrid Online Complain Management System

My Personal Details

First Name:

Last Name:

tallada

Postal Address:

India

Organisation: Work Phone:

Country:

Email: Code:

Registered From IP:

dilip

23-23/4, Near Old Bus Stand

India

self employeed Jangareddigudem diiipkumartaliada@gmail.com

1ZQXP5XMFAPE 157.44.204.179 Middle Name:

Employee Number

City: PIN:

House Phone: Mobile:

DOB:

ID: Registered On: kumar

Jangareddigudem

534 44 08821 225306

8897979779 Wed, 23 Apr 1975 5292

Fri, 18 Jan 2019 14:19:04 PM

Close Window

(Fich RATIOSA)

© Copyright 2022 Power Grid Corporation Of India Ltd.

Powergrid Online Complain Management System

Information

		My De	tails			
Access Code	Last Name	Email	City	Country	Organisation	
1ZQXP5XMFAPE	tallada	dilipkumartallada@gmail.com	Jangareddigudem	India	self <u>Vie</u> employeed <u>Det</u>	remain §

ID	Complaint Details	Status	Submitted On	IP Address	
	Request for Compensation Date: 17th January 2019 To The CMD, Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd, Saudamini , Plot No.2, Sector 29, Near IFFCO, Chowk, Gurgaon(Haryana)-122 001. From: 889797979 Tallada Dilip Kumar, Door No: 23-23/4, Near Old Govt Hospital, Jangareddigudem-534 447 Andira Pradesh. dilipkumartallada@gmail.com Sir, Sub:- Payment of Compensation for Land damages for RoW Transmission line-Req- Reg. Details of Project of Construction:- Transmission Line (TW 01) Construction of 765KV D/C Vimgiri Chilakaluripeta. Section Name: Ap-45/0 to Ap- 46/0. In Southern Region(SR-1), I by name Tallada Dilip Kumar @ Dilip Goud S/o Satyanarayana ,the land owner of R.S.No 471 of Gurvaigudem , Janagreddiguem(M) , residing in the above address served this notice to you and your company for pulled land from me without my consent or permission for benefiting yourself without payment of compensation as per guidelines. In details, that The Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd, Gurgaon a Government of India enterprises Company has recently constructed a High Power Transmission Line traversed and passed effected by covering major part of my land admeasuring to an extent of Acre 1.71 Cts (8276.5 Sq Yds) of such activity of project corridor in valuable land of R.S.No 471 in between the Tower No 45/1 & Tower No 45/2 . Undoubtedly, the project which you've taken for public use is the most important and beneficial for everyone, I too hurtfully support in the interest of our beloved India. As an Indian I am really proud and feel happy to give my land for the good cause, at the	Contacted the Thasildar of Janagareddigudem	2019	157.44.204.179	View Details

पावरिवाड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उच्चन) POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise) हैं कि केंद्र कहाता : एवं से : 7-3192 मी कृष्ण विकास पहिला, आहे के मी. मेल्ट हीस के पास, चुनिवीह - 521 201, कृष्ण विकास (आं.प्र) Construction Area Office ID Am 1-5197. So Knishon Villas Gardishs. Near R & G Guest Himse, Nuzvai - 521 201, Krishne Dist, A.P. हुत मामा / Phone : 08656 - 236266. Email : psitsitw01.vc@gmail.com, psitsitw01.vc@powergrid.co.in





Set SWEPROLPSMS: VICTORS Days (Filling)

To Shi Tajisha Dilip kumar Octor No 33 1370 Near Dig Govt Hospital BITEST STOYEUR TEA497 Andrew Pracesh

T'EAT .

Payment of compensation for land damages for ROW of transmission lines- Reg.

Please refer your letter dated 17" January 2019 on the above subject. In this connection we would like to inform you that a notice has been issued to you on 17.01.2019 and the copy of the same a enclosed for your kind reference.

Further, we would like to inform that the compensation for the corridor is being paid as per The provisions of GD RT No 83 by Govt. Of AP at the land value as determined by the District Conector, West Godeveri. Accordingly, we request you to please provide the bank details to enable us to dispurse the compensation at the earliest. (1.15 CETINI

Thanking you six

TOTAL STUDY

(4)

0. 2371 1620

RPAD

Date: 15th Feb 2014

To
The DGM
Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd.,
Construction Area Office,
D.No 7-319/2, Sri Krishna Vilas Gardens,
Near R&B guest House,
NUZVID-521 201, K.Dt. A.P.

From: 8897979779
Tallada Dilip Kumar @ Dilip Goud,
Door No. 46-11-22/2,
Opp: CCC Cable Office,
Danavaipeta, Rajainmesdry-533 193
Andhra Pradesh,
dilipkumartallada@email.com

Sir.

Your Notice No 3765 Dated 17/01/2019/Corridor.

And

Your Lotter Ref: SRLPROPSSTSL-V-C-2019 /23.01.2019

Corridor Location: 45/01 to 45/02 in Plot No. 49 & 48 in R.S. No. 471

I am here in the effected land owner of your corridor project served Notice to the above office on 17/01/19 in connection with the compensation for land damages, you replied as above, received by me on 2nd Feb 2019.

Firstly, congratulations that you have peacefully and successfully completed the corridor work in my land in the month of May-June 2018. I had never questioned you for neither the issue of Notice nor payment of compensation during the period of progress of work in my land. Since, I have faith and respect over the work of company against litigation whiles the work of nation importance in progress. Hence, I have sacrificed the land along with moral support and voluntarily sided to the corridor project.

Whereas, the company has ethically damaged my sentiment feelings as land owner by Sudden and surprisingly send the a Notice of compensation dated 17.01.19 using Indian Telegraph Act 2013. Even the signature on the Notice of Corridor No. 5766 is not mine, I further I have not authorized anyone to do so. I am treating the Notice served by you as not proper and an insult caused to me after the event of moral damage.

If you really wish curtsy to inform me of the work of corridor in my land, you might have done to serve notice before enter and surt work in my land seemed to be tablely. Therefore, Company is sole responsible for the cause of damages of mental agony along with land damages.

As a Government of India Enterprises Company, the authorities of PGCII, should not have been information the Rights of the Indian Islandaph Act used u/s 164 dated 24.12, 2013. I have a right to his company of a side right to be informed of the work before going to start work in any limit inverse five Of any roles, guidelines or acts. Therefore the company has food a side of the right to be a side of the company of the right of the

Therefore, I have appeal to the District Collector, W.C. In on Jan 2019 to combar. physical inquiry and decide the fair methot value of damaged hard minimum agency Sq.Y and requested to pay satisfactory fair companies to me. In this regard the fracti Company authorities pleased to co-operate and suppose the houling take that their rate records. Or else irreparable damages occurred to me and my family

The PGCIL authorities can make payment to Bank details given below after mutual acceptance of the decision of the District Collector, W.C.Dr. A.P. online is assistance of compensation to the damaged had after tracket and submitted inquiry report to the authorities. Consequences thereafter decided subject to this notice only

INDIAN BANK-RAJAHMUNDRY. TALLADA DILIP COLLIP PRAKASH NAGAR Brunch

6-690372798 BACODE: Hammer 121

Thanking You Sir.

Copy for Information to: The District Collector, W. G. Dt, A.P.

ours Paithfully Filip, G. Tallada)



To, The Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Power, Shram Shakthi Bhavan, Rafi Marg, NEW DELHI - 100 001.

Date: March 5, 2019

From: Tallada Dilip Goud, S/e Satyanarayana 46-11-22/2, Dansvaipeta Rajahmundry – 533 103 E.G.Dt, A.P.

Sir.

Sub: RIGHT OF PROPERTY AND INDIVIDUAL FREEDOM EFFECTED UNDER CHAPITY.
Ministry of Power, Government of India.

I am here in a land owner, humble representation to the authorities of MOP for my damaged land due to Row Corridor traversed and passed in middle of land RS No.471 to an extent of A 1.75 Cts. permanently in Andhra Pradesh by M/s PGCIL SR-I at Plot No.4849 ,765 KV D/C Vemgiri - Chilakaluri pet HT Line. Further I was deprived of the Right of Property and individual freedom permanently under charity.

The Pact

- 1. I lost the moral of Right of Property and individual Freedom given by constitution.
- 2. The Cultivation relates to a traditional Lifestyle believing the Land as Goddess with love and affection of my "Family Sentiments" and "Financial Protection".
- 3. I lost both self respect and a future self INVESTMENT.
- 4. I am deprived permanently use of my own land ethically as per my wish and will for future development like Commercial/business/residence/industries etc...
- 5. Construction companies have full advantage as they permanently acquire life time visuals to run their business for a nothing under mask of Charity. Whereas a
- to the consideration for gift to my hands when, I am in emergency to present or liquidation of funds for my family maintenance and development.
- from deprived to sale/mortgage my land to recover from loss, if failed in generating
- A. Bunks / Cradilla will not entertain, while sanctioning loans to the lands under Row.
- The climin then large a sold out for a discounted value depends on the extent and refuse of damages account to my land, No one can rescue me and my family to

- 10. The Right was questioned equality under article 14 and 300A. Were pulled out from me.
- 11. The land sovereignty of the landowners by the depreciation of land cannot be improved as intends to abolish.
- 12 Identify that development is a pure free-standing development, while development should not impeded by someone else's development.
- 13. A huge reputational loss depressed me mentally and physically due to the diminution Land value.
- 14. It is very difficult to live as a whole famning income source is nothing but preventing the from self security.

A violation of a person's property rights is an expression of force against the person. The State should not use its coercive power to force a person a share his wealth with the less fortunate. True charity cannot be compelled.

Prayer:

I have shown my obedience in sacrificing valuable and loveable land to the nation. It is sheer injustice towards me, whose voice is being suppressed in this establishment of the corridor preventing me from grievance redressal mechanism by not informing me of the work sione in my land. It is true to say that I was simply stood curside of my land until completion of the project, even they have not paid a single rupee/penny till the date , even work has completed successfully a year back in 2018 is Ignorance of patriot.

Therefore, The Secretary MOP is kindly do Justice to me of the above. I was belong to economically weaker section of Back ward class society (B.C), unemployed used to survive my land for maintanance of my family, but was not sufficient to settle my two daughters in future, mere selling of lend for a good price is one and only remedy in the land to the facts in mind. Therefore an alternative remedy may be shown to be considered to points are noted of affected Right of Property and Individual

Personaling as from Justice 19 Polluting Justice.

The first many that the state of the state o

Your Faithfully

Dilip .G. Tallada

Land Owner.

Date March 12, 2019

NOTICE

Chief General Manager & Company Secretary, Power Cind Corporation of India Ltd, p.9 Quab Institutional Area, Kalwaria Saral, NEW DECIM-110 Obs. From: Taliada Dilip Goud, 46-11-22/2,Danavaipeta, Rajahmundry-533 103 E.G.Dt. A.P.

129

Sub: NON PAYMENT OF COMPENSATION .

I am here to the land owner, requesting excuse concern for need of serving this notice for neuparament of Compensation for land diminution and damages by your company to an extent of my land 1.75 Acres in R.S.No. 471 permanently utilized herefitting yourself for construction of RoW project corridor 5R-I[45/1 and 45/2] at Plot No 484549, 765 KV D/C Vemgiri - Chilakaiuri pet HT Line in Gurvaigudem (V) langureddigudem (M) W.G.Dt, Andhra Pradesh.

he view of above. Non adherence of certain Corporate Governance essentially involves balancing the interests of Company as well as community of land owners.

- (i) No intimation of Corridor project work entered in my land.
- (ii) Prevented me from Grievance Redressal Mechanism.
- (iii) Nonpayment of compensation till the date, even work completed as on (ii) 01 2016 in ray land as orders issued and directed by Ministry of Power, Covt. of India.
- (iv) Sanddenly, served Forged notice dated 17.1.19 vide No. 5766 of Indian Telegraph act, signed as received by me.

I have sacrificed my land to our country. While look at above, the company authorates, behaved just like a monopoly in using and causing damage to my land against provision of law esteemed to safe and secure financial aid in the interest of

the settle compensation for my damaged the Landon for my damaged to Landon for my damaged to land for my damaged the Landon for my damaged for my damaged

Thanking You Sir/Madam

Yours Faithfully
Dilip G. Tallada 12. 83.11

and the

Fale: 12" April 2019

S. Mewasta an oxidal

tering trail, day amend Portions, they that & PROBLEM BY KING TO WELL THE

Harry.

Contraction Contraction

Complete Nov. 12/04/2017, 59:43

MANAGER WHEN WAS AND A

weight that With his hour MORCE OF LAND OWNER

Front 884714797770 Tallada Dilip Grad, Land Owner P. No. 121, 46-11-22/2, Dnavalpeta, Kajohmundry-533 io3 E.G.Dr. A.P.

dilipproadtabadaisemail.com 110 The CMD,

Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd, Saudaminy, Tlot No.2, Sector 29, Near IFFCO, Chowle,

Gurgaon (Haryana)-122 001.

作的"张·姆、(Wash)" \$1.00 12. 2. 6 West land Joseph in Franklin College 11/2010 1 11/10 1

Sir,

Sub:- Cancel the Impugned Notice- Req- Reg-

I am herein the land owner of S.No 471 admensuring A, 1.71 Cts situated in Gurvaigudem (v) Jangarddigudem (M) in between Plot No. 48&49. Your company ased for construction of conductor line traverse and passage TW 01 765 KV D/C line 240 MVAR Vemgir - Chilakaluripet corridor, SR-I, in between Towers 45/1 & 45/2 without intimation and my consent result in diminution and damage to my land.

in this connection, your company officers already prepared a jorged notice of compensation dated 17.01.19 vide No 5766 under the telegraph act 1885 in my name as received and acknowledged by me . in fact, I have neither received the notice in person nor signed by me, further I did not appoint or engage any other third parties on behalf of me to receive the notice. Your company activities and affairs are illegal to defraud. A wrongful gain to your company and wrongful loss to me.

I have already made representations to the above office on 17.1.19 and 5.3.19, but I did not get any response, hence this notice for urgency in action.

Therefore, I demand you to cancel the impugned notice prepared and served by your company officers by informing me of such carvellation of notice. Otherwise, in come the the two least action against you all and your company for chesting minoral yourself using the notice against me for the purpose of

Land Owner 12 14

Boil Sont W. L. Dies

1 The Livery of Million Dept binance and decomps Tower Grad Corporation or India Ltd. S.o. Quiab Institutional Ansa. Kahwaria Sarai, NEW DELHE 110 016

The training April 1980.

France Street, as 774 Tallate (Algertinge). Sta Sulvinos ayana William SALT Benambers Replantatory - 1811 BOWLAR.

Sir

Sub Return of Annual Rey-Reg-

M/s PGCH SR4 [45/1 and 45/2] at Plot No 48 & 49 ,765 KV D/C HT Line Venight - Chilabaluripet Used my fand by No 4:1

With regard to above, I sincerely regret for transferred amount of Rs 1, 79,520 on 18.01.19 Indian Bank, Rajahmundey vide No. 6080555738 without my acceptance by your company. Hence the GM. Finance and Accounts is requested to take action as deemed fit and proper subject to the Notice dated 15.02.19 to DCM-SR-I - Nuzvid. K. Dt. A.P and 12.04.19 to the above office. Provide company bank account details to return transferred amount by way of DD / Cheque /transk. etc. as per your convenience as early as possible, my account has already some prior commitments. Thanking You Sir,

Your Faithfully
(1-1/2-1-1-1)
Dilip .G. Tallada 71 54 17 Land Owner.

Copy for information & Action to

1. The DC, W.G.Dt. A.P.

2. CMD/The Company Secretary, PGCIL, Delhi

the required departments / Authority has needful action.

Credition of the contract of t

the second of th Salary bein hortest of Agament-Reg. Box.

e Selection (Selection of the Control of the Contro

to work to the first and the states and the second and the second of the second second

1990 import to above I about his areas for homograph and an experience of the second control of the second con

A p. L. links of a stand Const.

SAN LINES

* As the forest measure of Action to

* A THE CHEEN AS

Regd Post With Ack Due

Kalifica in Spandans

Date: 24th July 2019

To The Dist. Collector and Magistrate. West Godavari District. Elucu, A.P.

8897979779 From: Tallada Dilip Goud, 46-11-22/2, Danavai peta Rajahmundry-533 103 E.G.Dt. A.P

Sir

Sub:- Seeking Justice.

Company

: M/s Power Grid Compression of India Ltd., Gorgon.

Name of Project

: Verngiri-II Transmission Ltd (Specific SPV)

Project Corridor

: TW 01 765 KV D/C line 240 MVAR Vemgir - Chilakaluripet

Section Name

: AP-45/0 to AP-46/0 Erection of HT Line

Region

: Southern Region -I (SR-I)

Tower Area (Row)

: Between Tower No 45/1 & 45/2

Location Plot No

: 48 & 49 [Diminution Land Area meant for Compensation]

Land Diminution Details : R.S.No. 671 jangareddiguem (M), Gurvaigudem, W.G.Dt, A.P.

Extent of Land Diminution: A 1.71 Cts (8276.5 Sq Yards)

Reason for Diminution

: RoW(Right of Way) traversed and passed covering land.

I am herein the affected land owner filed petition in the above office for justice to my losses and damages due to diminution of land value for the project corridor, was under process. Hon'ble District Collector is be pleased , to do justice as early as possible.

PETITIONS DATE WISE

SNO	Date	Officer:	AckNo	Status
S	17.01.19	The Dist Collector	RN899161345 IN	Pending
-	26.01.19	The Dist Collector	Postal Ack/28/01/19	Pending
n 2	16.02.19	The Dist Collector	KN839146445 IN	Pending
138	20.03.19	The Dist Collector	RN856613880 IN	Pending
· ·	12.04.19	The Dist Collector	1834856657941 IN	Pending
9	14.05.19	The Dist Collector	RN854849004 TN	Pending
7	17.06.19	G-Block/Collectorate	In-Person	Under proc
	(Article)			

Capp Control of 26 01

Taliada Dilip Goud (Aggrieved Landowner)

G. At Their



पावर गिड़ कॉपोरेशन ऑफ हड़िया किसिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Dt: 04.02.2021

(A Government of India Enterprise)



C/COS/NSE/Complaints

Shri Manoj Bhatia Manager NSE Limited Mumbaj

Sub: Resolution of complaint filed by Shri Dillip Gaud Tallada

Dear Sir.

This has reference to your email dt. 01.02.2021, regarding resolution of complaint filed by Shri Dillip Gaud Tallada.

This is to inform that subject complaint of Shri Dillip Gaud Tallada ('Complainant') pertains to acquisition of land and payment made for compensation thereof by one of the Subsidiary Company of POWERGRID i.e. Powergrid Southern Interconnector Transmission System Limited (PSITSL). Details of the Complaint filed and resolution provided to the complainant is enclosed for perusal please.

We request you to please take note of the same and close the complaint please.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

CERINA

(Mrine/Shrivastave)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as abova

This has reference the communication Ref.No.190811POWERGRID00180 dated 13.01,2021 of Investor Services Cell of National Stock Exchange of India Limited, addressed to the Company Secretary regarding pending complaints against our Company.

The complaint pertains to 765 KV Vernagiri - Chilakaluripeta D/C line of PSITSL (Wholly owned Subsidiary of POWERGRID) who implemented the transmission project "Stregthening of Transmission System Beyond Vernagiri "under TBCB route.

Following reply is submitted to the above complaint filed by Sri Tallada Dilip Goud R/o Gist of the complaint:

"The Complainant has complaint regarding govt, company damaged his land arbitrarily and not followed rule of law and misused his bank account to transfer an amount of Ra179520/on April 18 2019 without any permission and non-acceptance subject to the notice dated Feb 15 2019 served to the company. Further, informed that the signature on the notice is not his. Further, he is requesting to kindly check and verify the rule of law, regulations and directives pertain to the project corridor, and analysis proper guidalines issued by REC, Ministry of power, Govt. of India to the best of innovisedge to contian by conduct enquiry to confirm for allegations made against the company are true or false. The company is sole responsible for the losses, detriment or inconvenience occurred to him in white using his land against law. Action may be taken accordingly as deemed fit in the interest on and behalf of the investors wetfare. Or else treparable loss occurred to him & to the company

At the outset, this is to mention that the complainant has not mentioned in his complaint, which provision of law is violated by the Company.

- 1. It appears that the land, the complainant is referring to, is pertaining to RS No. 471, situated at Guruvaigudem Village, Jangaredoygudem Mandal in West Godavari District,
- 2. The 765kV Vernagiri-Chilakaluriipeta Double Circuit Transmission Line is passing over the above land between Loc. No 45/1 to 45/2, as per the final route eligiment. The total exient of the effected land beneath the above transmission line within the Right of way width is 1.883 notes as per the notice issued. No tower is placed in the above said land.
- 3. The said transmission line is part of an approved Scheme of "Strangthening of Transmission System Beyond Vernagiri * by Ministry of Power, Govt. of India, under Section 68 of Electricity Act, 2003 and executed through Tariff Based Competitive bidding (TBCB) process.
- 4. All the rules as stipulated by CEA, Ministry of Power, Govt. of India have been adhered to and a public notice was published in the leading newspapers about the route and
- 5. Further, CEA, Ministry of power under section 164 of Electricity Act 2003, has conferred all the powers under section 164 of the Electricity Act, 2003 which the telegraph authority cossess under the Indian Telegraph Act, 1885 with respect to the placing of telegraph lines and posts for the purpose of a telegraph established or maintained by the Government or to be so established or maintained for the works, vide Order dated 3rd

- 6. Further in line with the guidelines issued by Ministry of Power Govt. of India dated 15th October 2015, Govt. of Andhra Pradash issued GO RT No 83 dated 20.08.2017 for payment of compensation towards damages in regard to Right of Way for Transmission lines 100% land value as compensation for the land within the tower base area and 10% of the land value as compensation towards diminution of land value in the width of corridor of 67meters.
- Accordingly, in line with the above statute, a notice dated 17.01.2019 has been issued to the representative of Sri Tallada Dilip Good intimating the extent of his land effected beneath the above transmission line.
- 8. Subsequently compensation as per the rates determined by District Collector, West Godevari, amounting to Rs179520/- in full paid through net banking to his account towards land value diminution within Right of way width at the rates determined by District Collector, West Godvari District.
- From the above, it is to submit that the said transmission line has been established using the said land as par the law. There was no illegality, infirmity and violation of any law in the action of the PSITSL in establishing the said Transmission Line.
- 10. Further, full compansation has been paid for the damage caused to the complainant as per Government Order RT No 83 Govt. of Andhra Pradesh and as assessed by the District Collector, West Godavari District. The compansation was duly accepted by the Complainant.

11. From the above submissions, it is clear that the allegations made in the complaint, are baseless and unfounded. Hence, it is requested that the complaint may be closed considering this reply.

6/454.

एम औ. राजु / N.Y. Reju शी.ई.डोरे. / DEO प्राथकीर प्रवरत इंट्यकनेक्टर इत्यानेशन विकास निविदेश Formpid Sodinan EdwoomyLD: Teachesian System United विभोदसम्बद्ध / Secundarabod-500 (१९१)

